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Exp Site Hole Core Type Sect Recovered length (m) Curated length (m) Top depth CSF-A (m) Bottom depth CSF-A (m) Comments
354 U1455 C 1 H 1 1.50 1.50 0.00 1.50 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 1 H 2 1.21 1.21 1.50 2.71 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 1 H 3 1.50 1.50 2.71 4.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 1 H 4 1.50 1.50 4.21 5.71 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 1 H 5 1.50 1.50 5.71 7.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 1 H 6 1.06 1.06 7.21 8.27 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 1 H CC 0.17 0.17 8.27 8.44 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 2 H 1 1.50 1.50 8.70 10.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 2 H 2 1.50 1.50 10.20 11.70 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 2 H 3 1.46 1.46 11.70 13.16 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 2 H 4 1.45 1.45 13.16 14.61 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 2 H 5 1.50 1.50 14.61 16.11 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 2 H 6 1.46 1.46 16.11 17.57 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 3 H 1 1.50 1.50 18.20 19.70 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 3 H 2 1.50 1.50 19.70 21.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 3 H 3 1.10 1.10 21.20 22.30 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 3 H 4 0.83 0.83 22.30 23.13 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 3 H CC 0.12 0.12 23.13 23.25 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 4 F 1 1.50 1.50 23.20 24.70 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 4 F 2 1.50 1.50 24.70 26.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 4 F 3 1.01 1.01 26.20 27.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 4 F 4 0.55 0.55 27.21 27.76 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 4 F CC 0.22 0.22 27.76 27.98 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 5 F 1 1.50 1.50 27.90 29.40 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 5 F 2 1.50 1.50 29.40 30.90 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 5 F 3 1.50 1.50 30.90 32.40 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 5 F CC 0.23 0.23 32.40 32.63 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 6 F 1 1.45 1.45 32.60 34.05 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 6 F 2 1.18 1.18 34.05 35.23 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 6 F 3 1.36 1.36 35.23 36.59 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 7 F 1 1.50 1.50 37.30 38.80 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 7 F 2 1.51 1.51 38.80 40.31 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 7 F 3 1.01 1.01 40.31 41.32 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 7 F 4 0.68 0.68 41.32 42.00 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 7 F CC 0.24 0.24 42.00 42.24 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 8 F 1 1.50 1.50 42.00 43.50 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 8 F 2 1.50 1.50 43.50 45.00 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 8 F 3 1.01 1.01 45.00 46.01 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 8 F 4 0.76 0.76 46.01 46.77 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 8 F CC 0.19 0.19 46.77 46.96 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 9 F 1 1.06 1.06 46.70 47.76 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 9 F 2 1.32 1.32 47.76 49.08 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 11 F 1 1.42 1.42 56.20 57.62 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 11 F 2 1.15 1.15 57.62 58.77 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 11 F CC 0.10 0.10 58.77 58.87 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 13 F 1 1.50 1.50 65.70 67.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 13 F 2 1.01 1.01 67.20 68.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 13 F 3 0.70 0.70 68.21 68.91 deepest hole
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354 U1455 C 13 F CC 0.18 0.18 68.91 69.09 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 14 F 1 1.50 1.50 70.40 71.90 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 14 F 2 1.50 1.50 71.90 73.40 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 14 F 3 1.01 1.01 73.40 74.41 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 14 F 4 0.70 0.70 74.41 75.11 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 14 F CC 0.15 0.15 75.11 75.26 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 15 F 1 1.50 1.50 75.10 76.60 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 15 F 2 1.50 1.50 76.60 78.10 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 15 F 3 1.50 1.50 78.10 79.60 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 16 F 1 1.50 1.50 79.80 81.30 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 16 F 2 1.50 1.50 81.30 82.80 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 16 F 3 1.40 1.40 82.80 84.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 16 F CC 0.13 0.13 84.20 84.33 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 17 F 1 1.50 1.50 84.50 86.00 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 17 F 2 1.50 1.50 86.00 87.50 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 17 F 3 1.08 1.08 87.50 88.58 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 18 F 1 1.39 1.39 89.20 90.59 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 18 F 2 1.34 1.34 90.59 91.93 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 18 F 3 1.40 1.40 91.93 93.33 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 18 F CC 0.10 0.10 93.33 93.43 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 20 F 1 1.45 1.45 98.70 100.15 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 20 F 2 1.17 1.17 100.15 101.32 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 20 F CC 0.10 0.10 101.32 101.42 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 22 F 1 1.50 1.50 108.20 109.70 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 22 F 2 1.50 1.50 109.70 111.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 22 F 3 1.10 1.10 111.20 112.30 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 22 F 4 0.63 0.63 112.30 112.93 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 22 F CC 0.16 0.16 112.93 113.09 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 23 F 1 1.50 1.50 112.90 114.40 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 23 F 2 0.81 0.81 114.40 115.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 23 F CC 0.35 0.35 115.21 115.56 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 24 F 1 0.98 0.98 117.60 118.58 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 24 F 2 1.08 1.08 118.58 119.66 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 24 F 3 0.85 0.85 119.66 120.51 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 26 F 1 1.50 1.50 359.80 361.30 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 26 F 2 1.02 1.02 361.30 362.32 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 26 F 3 0.74 0.74 362.32 363.06 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 26 F CC 0.10 0.10 363.06 363.16 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 27 F 1 1.00 1.00 364.50 365.50 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 27 F 2 0.56 0.56 365.50 366.06 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 27 F CC 0.13 0.13 366.06 366.19 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 28 F 1 1.50 1.50 366.50 368.00 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 28 F 2 1.05 1.05 368.00 369.05 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 28 F CC 0.15 0.15 369.05 369.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 29 F 1 0.56 0.56 371.20 371.76 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 29 F 2 1.50 1.50 371.76 373.26 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 29 F 3 1.06 1.06 373.26 374.32 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 29 F CC 0.32 0.32 374.32 374.64 deepest hole
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354 U1455 C 30 F 1 1.44 1.44 375.90 377.34 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 30 F 2 0.94 0.94 377.34 378.28 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 30 F 3 1.16 1.16 378.28 379.44 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 30 F CC 0.13 0.13 379.44 379.57 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 31 F 1 1.21 1.21 380.60 381.81 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 31 F 2 0.94 0.94 381.81 382.75 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 31 F 3 0.96 0.96 382.75 383.71 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 31 F CC 0.19 0.19 383.71 383.90 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 32 F 1 0.94 0.94 385.30 386.24 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 32 F CC 0.26 0.26 386.24 386.50 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 33 F 1 1.00 1.00 390.00 391.00 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 33 F 2 0.73 0.73 391.00 391.73 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 33 F CC 0.40 0.40 391.73 392.13 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 34 F 1 0.93 0.93 394.70 395.63 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 34 F 2 1.48 1.48 395.63 397.11 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 34 F CC 0.27 0.27 397.11 397.38 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 35 F 1 1.50 1.50 399.40 400.90 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 35 F 2 1.50 1.50 400.90 402.40 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 35 F 3 1.00 1.00 402.40 403.40 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 35 F 4 0.58 0.58 403.40 403.98 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 36 F 1 0.68 0.68 404.10 404.78 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 36 F 2 1.09 1.09 404.78 405.87 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 36 F 3 1.18 1.18 405.87 407.05 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 37 F 1 1.39 1.39 408.80 410.19 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 37 F 2 1.19 1.19 410.19 411.38 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 37 F 3 0.68 0.68 411.38 412.06 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 38 F 1 0.82 0.82 413.50 414.32 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 38 F 2 1.27 1.27 414.32 415.59 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 38 F 3 1.39 1.39 415.59 416.98 deepest hole Vertically Settled on Catwalk
354 U1455 C 38 F 4 0.69 0.69 416.98 417.67 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 39 F 1 1.50 1.50 418.20 419.70 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 39 F 2 1.50 1.50 419.70 421.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 39 F 3 1.02 1.02 421.20 422.22 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 39 F 4 0.62 0.62 422.22 422.84 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 39 F CC 0.24 0.24 422.84 423.08 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 40 F 1 0.44 0.44 422.90 423.34 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 40 F CC 0.33 0.33 423.34 423.67 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 41 F 1 0.73 0.73 427.60 428.33 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 41 F 2 1.50 1.50 428.33 429.83 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 41 F 3 1.28 1.28 429.83 431.11 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 41 F CC 0.28 0.28 431.11 431.39 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 43 R 1 1.30 1.30 773.00 774.30 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 43 R 2 1.41 1.41 774.30 775.71 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 43 R CC 0.21 0.21 775.71 775.92 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 44 R 1 1.43 1.43 782.80 784.23 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 44 R 2 1.50 1.50 784.23 785.73 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 44 R 3 1.28 1.28 785.73 787.01 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 44 R 4 0.52 0.52 787.01 787.53 deepest hole
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354 U1455 C 44 R CC 0.19 0.19 787.53 787.72 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 45 R 1 1.33 1.33 792.60 793.93 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 45 R 2 1.50 1.50 793.93 795.43 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 45 R 3 1.16 1.16 795.43 796.59 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 45 R 4 0.61 0.61 796.59 797.20 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 45 R CC 0.33 0.33 797.20 797.53 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 46 R 1 1.51 1.51 802.40 803.91 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 46 R 2 1.46 1.46 803.91 805.37 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 46 R 3 1.15 1.15 805.37 806.52 deepest hole Bottom 30cm orientation unclear
354 U1455 C 46 R 4 1.16 1.16 806.52 807.68 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 46 R 5 1.21 1.21 807.68 808.89 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 46 R 6 0.67 0.67 808.89 809.56 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 46 R CC 0.22 0.22 809.56 809.78 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 47 R 1 1.49 1.49 812.20 813.69 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 47 R 2 1.47 1.47 813.69 815.16 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 47 R 3 1.37 1.37 815.16 816.53 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 47 R 4 1.26 1.26 816.53 817.79 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 47 R 5 0.65 0.65 817.79 818.44 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 47 R CC 0.22 0.22 818.44 818.66 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 48 R CC 0.21 0.21 822.00 822.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 49 R 1 1.41 1.41 831.80 833.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 49 R 2 0.90 0.90 833.21 834.11 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 49 R 3 0.65 0.65 834.11 834.76 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 49 R CC 0.20 0.20 834.76 834.96 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 50 R 1 1.29 1.29 841.60 842.89 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 50 R CC 0.14 0.14 842.89 843.03 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 52 R 1 1.21 1.21 861.20 862.41 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 52 R 2 1.19 1.19 862.41 863.60 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 52 R 3 1.18 1.18 863.60 864.78 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 52 R 4 1.20 1.20 864.78 865.98 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 52 R CC 0.14 0.14 865.98 866.12 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 53 R 1 1.48 1.48 871.00 872.48 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 53 R 2 1.39 1.39 872.48 873.87 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 53 R 3 0.65 0.65 873.87 874.52 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 53 R CC 0.20 0.20 874.52 874.72 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 54 R 1 1.50 1.50 880.80 882.30 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 54 R 2 1.50 1.50 882.30 883.80 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 54 R 3 1.06 1.06 883.80 884.86 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 54 R 4 0.58 0.58 884.86 885.44 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 55 R CC 0.12 0.12 890.50 890.62 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 56 R 1 1.30 1.30 900.30 901.60 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 56 R 2 0.91 0.91 901.60 902.51 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 56 R CC 0.19 0.19 902.51 902.70 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 57 R 1 1.08 1.08 910.00 911.08 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 57 R 2 0.60 0.60 911.08 911.68 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 58 R 1 1.14 1.14 919.70 920.84 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 58 R 2 1.37 1.37 920.84 922.21 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 58 R 3 1.00 1.00 922.21 923.21 deepest hole
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354 U1455 C 58 R CC 0.25 0.25 923.21 923.46 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 59 R 1 1.26 1.26 929.40 930.66 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 59 R 2 1.02 1.02 930.66 931.68 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 59 R 3 0.94 0.94 931.68 932.62 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 59 R CC 0.13 0.13 932.62 932.75 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 60 R 1 1.37 1.37 939.20 940.57 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 60 R 2 0.88 0.88 940.57 941.45 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 60 R 3 0.90 0.90 941.45 942.35 deepest hole
354 U1455 C 60 R CC 0.06 0.06 942.35 942.41 deepest hole


